PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the Assignee name from QNX Software Systems GmbH to QNX Software Systems GmbH & Co. KG previously recorded on Reel 025865 Frame 0340. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling to read QNX Software Systems GmbH & Co. KG.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dan Dodge	05/11/2006
Attilla Danko	05/09/2006
Sebastien Marineau-Mes	05/11/2006
Peter van der Veen	05/09/2006
Colin Burgess	05/09/2006
Thomas Fletcher	05/15/2006
Brian Stecher	05/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QNX Software Systems GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Becker-Goring-Strasse 16	
City:	Karlsbad	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	76307	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12978083

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: rbrown@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Collins by Rebecca Brown

Address Line 1: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 2: PO Box 10395

PATENT

REEL: 026008 FRAME: 0458

| \$40,00 1297808

501477294

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14295-512 (38801-US-CNT-2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Collins, Reg. No. 43,557	
Total Attachments: 6 source=14295-512_ASNInventors_to_QNX-GmbH_Karlsbad#page1.tif source=14295-512_ASNInventors_to_QNX-GmbH_Karlsbad#page2.tif source=14295-512_ASNInventors_to_QNX-GmbH_Karlsbad#page3.tif source=14295-512_ASNInventors_to_QNX-GmbH_Karlsbad#page4.tif source=14295-512_ASNInventors_to_QNX-GmbH_Karlsbad#page5.tif source=14295-512_ASNInventors_to_QNX-GmbH_Karlsbad#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 026008 FRAME: 0459 3/13/2011 8:57:44 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: RANDY L. CAMPBELL JR. COMPANY: 201 N ILLINOIS STREET

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version			02/25/2011 501449590		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE;		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				•
			Name	Execution Date	
Dan Dodge				05/11/2006]
Attilla Danko				05/09/2006]
Sebastien Marineau	-Mes			05/11/2006	
Peter van der Veen				05/09/2006	
Colin Burgess		_		05/09/2006	
Thomas Fletcher				05/15/2006	
Brian Stecher				05/09/2006	
Street Address: Becker-Goring Strasse 16 City: Karlsbad State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 76307					
PROPERTY NUMBER		· IC			
Property T	ype		Number		-
Application Number: 12978		12978	3083		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (317)634-6701					
Согтеspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 317-636-0886					
Email: rcampbell@brinkshofer.com					
Correspondent Name: Randy L. Campbell Jr. Address Line 1: 201 N Illinois Street					
Address Line 2: Suite 1100					
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		14295-512		

PATENT REEL: 026008 FRAME: 0460 USPTO 3/13/2011 8:57:44 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: RANDY L. CAMPBELL JR. COMPANY: 201 N ILLINOIS STREET

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Randy L. Campbell Jr.

Total Attachments: 4
source=14295_512_Assignment#page1.tif
source=14295_512_Assignment#page2.tif
source=14295_512_Assignment#page3.tif
source=14295_512_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026008 FRAME: 0461

11336/1243 (P05086USD1)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dan Dodge, Attilla Danko, Sebastien Marineau-Mes, Peter van der Veen, Colin Burgess, Thomas Fletcher, and Brian Stecher, hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled PROCESS SCHEDULER EMPLOYING ORDERING FUNCTION TO SCHEDULE THREADS RUNNING IN MULTIPLE ADAPTIVE PARTITIONS, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on March 8, 2006, and assigned Application Serial No. 11/371,634;

WHEREAS, QNX Software Systems GmbH & Co. KG, a Limited Partnership organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and having an office at Becker-Göring-Straße 16, Karlsbad 76307, GERMANY, hereinafter the "Assignee," desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and in all Patents, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained from said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of

Page 1 of 4

the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATE:	May 11, 2006	Dan Dodge	Dodgo
WITNESSED:		/////	DAMON.
DATE:	May 11, 2006	_MMV	emage)
171111,			

11336/1243 (P05086USD1)

DATE:	MAY9, 2006	Attilla Danko
WITNESSED:		
DATE:	May 9, 2006	MU WINGE
DATE:		
DATE:	May 11, 2006	Sebastien Marineau-Mes
WITNESSED:		11/1/00/11/100
DATE:	May 11, 2006	MUSIMA
DATE:		
DATE: WITNESSED: DATE: DATE:	May 9/2006 May 9, 2006	Peter van der Veen MMMM Peter van der Veen
DATE:	9 May 2006	Colin Burgess
WITNESSED:	11 2	11/10 MMM
DATE:	May 9, 2006	- 100 CO CON CONTRACTOR
DATE:		

Page 3 of 4

11336/1243 (P05086USD1)

DATE:	My 15, 206	Thomas Fletcher
WITNESSED:	<i>U</i>	nMOOMMED
DATE:	May 15, 2006	MUSING
DATE:		
DATE:	May 9,2006	Buan Stechs Brian Stecher
WITNESSED:		
DATE:	May 9, 2006	- MAX MUGA
DATE:	·	